
Available upon Request 

ELON UNIVERSITY  

B.A. in Theatrical Design

 and Production; Arts

Administration 

Minor: Business 

May 2020

S T A G E  M A N A G E R  

Summa Cum Laude 

 

 President, Alpha Psi Omega 

~Lambda Omicron,  -2019

 

Phi Beta Kappa

Asst. Stage Manager*

Stage Management Intern**

Stage Management Intern**

Stage Manager

Administrative Intern

Lighting Designer

 Follow Spot Operator

Management Intern

Asst. Production Manager 

Stage Technician

Always...Patsy Cline

La  Cage Aux Folles

Alice  in Wonderland

New Songs Now

January through February

The Great Gatsby

Million Dollar Quartet

Summer Season 2018

Performing Arts Program

Cultural & Special Programs

 

2020

2020

2020

2018

2020

2019

2019

2018

2018 -Present 

2016 - Present

 

Stage Manager

Stage Manager**

Sub. Stage Manager

Stage Manager

Stage Manager 

Stage Manager

Stage Manager

Asst. Stage Manager

Asst. Stage Manager

Weapon's Handler 

Lighting Designer

Lighting Designer

Lighting Designer

Spot Operator 

Damn Yankees

Violet

The Wolves

Trojan Barbie

Baby with the Bathwater

American La Ronde

Other Desert Cities

Cats

Memorandum 

Sweeney Todd

The Wolves

Bent

Fall Dance Concert

Drowsy Chaperone

2019

2020

2020

2018/19

2018

2017

2017

2016/17

2016

2018

2019

2019

2017-18

2017

Douglas S. Hall, Dir. 

Paula Kalustian, Dir. 

Kim Shively, Dir.

Kim Shively, Dir.

Cam Hahn, Dir. 

Kevin Otos, Dir. 

Fergie Philippe, Dir. 

Lynn Formato, Dir. 

Kevin Otos, Dir. 

Cathy McNeela, Dir. 

Kim Shively, Dir.

Jaclyn Kanter, Dir.

Jen Guy Metcalf, Choreo

Michael Schimele, Dir. 

Technology: Microsoft Office (Excel, Word, PowerPoint), iWork (Pages, Numbers, Keynote),

Social Media Marketing (Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, Snapchat), Canva, Basic

AutoCad 2020, Vectorworks 2019, Propared

Production: ETC Ion/Expression proficiency; Basic Stagecraft, Power Tools, Stage Electrics,

Single Purchase Fly System,  Reads Music, Basic Piano

Certifications:  CPR/ AED,  Fireguard (NYC), Ladder Safety Training, GA Driver's License

Available Upon  Request

National Stage Managers

Survey, 6th edition; 7th

edition

 

Research Assistant to

David McGraw 

 

Co-Presenter at the

Southeastern Theater

Conference in March

2018

 

Co-Presenter at the

Broadway Stage

Mangement Symposium

March 2020

* Denotes upcoming production ** Cancelled due to COVID-19

STAGES  St. Louis 

STAGES St. Louis

STAGES St. Louis 

Rattlestick Playwrights Theater

Southeastern Theatre Conference

Stanly Players

PCPA

Rattlestick Playwrights Theater

Elon University

Elon University 


