#### CONTACT

Available upon Request

# TARA PATTERSON

# STAGE MANAGER

#### **HONORS**

Summa Cum Laude

President, Alpha Psi Omega ~Lambda Omicron, -2019

Phi Beta Kappa

#### **EDUCATION**

**ELON UNIVERSITY** 

B.A. in Theatrical Design and Production; Arts
Administration
Minor: Business
May 2020

# RESEARCH

National Stage Managers Survey, 6th edition; 7th edition

Research Assistant to David McGraw

Co-Presenter at the Southeastern Theater Conference in March 2018

Co-Presenter at the Broadway Stage Mangement Symposium March 2020

#### PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

A . C. 3.6	A1 D ( C!)		2020
Asst. Stage Manager*	AlwaysPatsy Cline	STAGES St. Louis	
Stage Management Intern**	La Cage Aux Folles	STAGES St. Louis	2020
Stage Management Intern**	Alice in Wonderland	STAGES St. Louis	2020
Stage Manager	New Songs Now	Rattlestick Playwrights Theater	2018
Administrative Intern	January through February	Southeastern Theatre Conference	2020
Lighting Designer	The Great Gatsby	Stanly Players	2019
Follow Spot Operator	Million Dollar Quartet	PCPA	2019
Management Intern	Summer Season 2018	Rattlestick Playwrights Theater	2018
Asst. Production Manager	Performing Arts Program	Elon University	2018 -Present
Stage Technician	Cultural & Special Programs	Elon University	2016 - Present

# **EDUCATIONAL EXPERIENCE (ELON UNIVERSITY)**

Stage Manager	Damn Yankees	Douglas S. Hall, Dir.	2019	
Stage Manager**	Violet	Paula Kalustian, Dir.	2020	
Sub. Stage Manager	The Wolves	Kim Shively, Dir.	2020	
Stage Manager	Trojan Barbie	Kim Shively, Dir.	2018/19	
Stage Manager	Baby with the Bathwater	Cam Hahn, Dir.	2018	
Stage Manager	American La Ronde	Kevin Otos, Dir.	2017	
Stage Manager	Other Desert Cities	Fergie Philippe, Dir.	2017	
Asst. Stage Manager	Cats	Lynn Formato, Dir.	2016/17	
Asst. Stage Manager	Memorandum	Kevin Otos, Dir.	2016	
Weapon's Handler	Sweeney Todd	Cathy McNeela, Dir.	2018	
Lighting Designer	The Wolves	Kim Shively, Dir.	2019	
Lighting Designer	Bent	Jaclyn Kanter, Dir.	2019	
Lighting Designer	Fall Dance Concert	Jen Guy Metcalf, Choreo	2017-18	
Spot Operator	Drowsy Chaperone	Michael Schimele, Dir.	2017	
	* Denotes upcoming production ** Cancelled due to COVID-19			

### **SKILLS**

**Technology:** Microsoft Office (Excel, Word, PowerPoint), iWork (Pages, Numbers, Keynote), Social Media Marketing (Facebook, Instagram, Twitter, Snapchat), Canva, Basic AutoCad 2020, Vectorworks 2019, Propared

**Production:** ETC Ion/Expression proficiency; Basic Stagecraft, Power Tools, Stage Electrics, Single Purchase Fly System, Reads Music, Basic Piano

Certifications: CPR/ AED, Fireguard (NYC), Ladder Safety Training, GA Driver's License

## REFERENCES

Available Upon Request